STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
WASHINGTON COHRECTIONS CENTER FOR WOMEN
R.C. BOY, 17, MS: WP-04 + 9601 Bujacich Rd. M.W. + Gig Harbor, Wi._9B335.0017

November 21, 2003

TO: - _ Rhonda Fausett
“Correctional Investigator

FROM:

“"SUBJECT: CASE 11-058-03 F01
‘On November 14, 2

Shannon Bryant from T. icoma Cn s?Tnage tha{ sh\je lived in an apartment that is paid for

by her boyﬁiend ] NEwso, &;&N a Correctional Officer employed at Monroe
\Con'ectlonal Cen er (MCC) ”‘_

- On November 18, 2003 1 contacted Investlgator Rhonda Fausett at MCC and reported
the above 1nformahon and faxed her the documentatlon that 1 recewed from Ms. Bryant

On November 19th Irecelved , call
‘ conduet an mtemew with l\élds;,

1 Investlgator Fausett r_equest;ng if 1 could “

. i’.’.é*_ .r.t_acy-cl.gslflp_npe.r ]




11-053-03F01
Page 2

* November 12 he served an eviction notice to Mr. Newsome and Ms*for not
paymg November s rent,

He provided copies of the lease agreement/application with Mr. Newsome and Ms.
Slgnaturcs dated 12/9/02.

On November 21st, a call was transferred from the Washmgton Correction Center for
Women Hmnan Resource office to Mr. Baxter, the individual identified herself as

A _ jand was upset with the phone call from Investigator Kelly Kelly and the
visit to her apartment manager. Ms. Bgreatened legal action unless this so called
harassment ended. Mr. Baxter informed Ml [hat our interest in speaking with
her was over and that she shouldn't hear from us again. '




- .COUNTRY ESTATES APARTMENTS
S " Dale D. Sizemore
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Western Pacific Rk ATAL AGHE iMENl‘
investment Group

This agreement made and entered into thi }5 day of _334‘11&#‘:4*\.(: 20072 by
and between

WPIG LLC as Owner, and ( ?{‘:Z L 2 1G5 D N
fo}lowmg

., a5 Resident, with regard to the

facts,
ML&as& of Premises and Paymeni {complete | or 1}
Lease - Rental Agreement

The Owner leases 10 the Resident certzin premises commonly described as apanme:nt i

the property known as Couniry Estates, located at-— in thf‘ cny of

ashington for the ierm of /. Z-—monﬂm year(s).

[ ’Z,— month lease curf\menu:ng on the day of . )ﬁﬂmﬂ‘w / 200_“%,, and ehding-on

the day A1 of } w581, 20075 Ther eafter rented on a month to month term.

D Il. Month 1o month
WQ Payment Arount

“The premises rent at a monthiy rental rate of § AT parking $ - storage $
. . payable to  Country Estates, on or before the first day of each month mailed or
dehvered to the main office WESTERN PACIFIC INVESTMENT GROUP, 400 12TH AVENUE EAST #16,
SEATTLE ‘WA 98102, If commencernent of residency should begin other than the first day of the month
then, m the month following commencement of this agreement, resident-shall pay pro rata the rent
payment io the end ‘of that. month, and thereaﬂer the manthiy rent payment shali be dug_ and payable on
- or before the first day of | the mon‘m Monthly rent proration in the amount of & _,?Q 8 will be paid on or

before the day of 13;&; 2002y jor the period from 12~ %~ 2002, t0 /2 -3 -, 20072

All payments to be made in check or money order only - No cash accepted Tenant due and shall recewe
rece:pt for any and all payments made. WPIG—LLC will.not be heid responmble for any cash payments
Under no clrcumstances shouid cash be ubed for payment. :

-

lncentlve A rental incentive of Leis was received. In the event that tenaim
moves out before the end of 1ease penod the/ gntire rental inceéntive will be will immediately due and
_ payable to the owner’ . : - : ‘ :

3. Agreement Termmatlon '
Lease Termlnailon ar. Renewal

‘A. Unlgss termmated a5 provided hergin,; this iease shalt automat;caily be renewed for successwe
- terms of ong month:each at the aforesaid rental, payable onh or before the first day of each
month.; Each party may terminate this lease at the-end of thie initial term or @ successive
tefm by Giving whitten notice at leasl 20 days prior{othe end of thesmonth, .
B. lf Resndent does ot give. 40 days nctica as required herein, lhe securﬂy deposnt shall be o
i s forfeited or Resident shali be obhgated for next monih 5 rent in adcordance thh Wabhmgion

- Rénal Agrobi




ﬂﬁ Use of Premises

The Resident shall not assign this lease, sublet the premises, give accommodanon to any roomers or

lodgers, or permit the use of the premises for any purpase other than as a private dwelling solely for the

ressdentJ(s) Thts Jease is being agreed to for the occupancy of the foliowing named persons only

y
‘e i-Relationship: E“u S8N

Name.

Name: 7 - Relationship: : SSH
{
Name:__ ' .- Relationship: 58N
Name: Relationship} : SSN :

Persons who remain fdur‘t_een (14) days shall be considered additional occupants, at the owhers option
and approval, and shall pay & monthiy charge of $50.00 per person.

5. Service charges '
if rent has nat been mailed to the office {US Postal Service) on or before the 3rd day of each month, an

administrative fee based on the following guidelines will be due and payable by Resident in the following
manner;

A. Rent received after the 5th-day of the month: $60.00 an additional $80.00 on the 15th,
B. Rent received on the 7th day of the month and each consecutive day thereafter will be charged and
additional
$6.00 per day uniil paid. Resident agrees to pay a fee of $20.00 for each check returned unpaid.
C. Postmg of a 3.day pay or vacate notice; $25.00.
D. Posting of a-10 day notice to comply: $25.00.
E. Posting of a Summons and Complami $25.00.

F. Allmonies paid will be applied first toward late fees, damages, legal fees &/or any other fees or
x charges then

balance will be applied toward rent

L
Securlty Deposzt

Total security deposn due ¥ SO0 owner hereby ac!mowled es rece1pl of Resident's depasit in the
amount of § E o 7, with payment due cnipe balance of 5 €5 as per instruciions on page 6
#27 Addlttons remate control'$___ "7 other r —___ which pald to insure compliance-by Resident
- of the terms, conditions and prDViSlOI’I of thls lease agreement The security deposu shall be depos:ted by
Ownerina trusg account at Bank of America, whose address is Seattle, WA, If such funds on deposit
draw Interest; any such interest; shalt be deemed: ‘additional rent and retaingd by Owner. Resident
acknowiedges that Owner has’ prowded Resident with a written, s;gned and dated Move—!n/Move-Out

lnspectnon Agreemem specnﬁcally descnbmg the condiuon and cleanhness of existmg damages to the .
o premlses at the commencernent of occupancy :

7 Secunty Deposn Refund

Upon iefmination of this agreement-and. Vaca’uon of the premises, the: secumy deposit shall be re{urnad to

the\Resu:lem or appiled firstto any. damages of- clsaning, beyond normal wear and.tear, or second

to any rent delinquency subject fo the following tenms and conditions: -
A, Resndent shall-have: complued ‘with: _a!l of thef-tenns and: cqndmon of the agreement,
' - nt_-' at the. costs of“cleamng and refux blshtng

- RentabAgreement Doseisiber 82002
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ii. Resident shall have remudicd or repaired to Landlord/Managers satistaction any damage o the
premises occurting during the term of this agreement or any extension thereof.

iii. Resident shall repiace any lost or broken articles which were originally part of  the premises.

iv. Resident shall surrender all of the keys to the premises. Fifteen dollars ($15.00) wrtl be
charged for each

key not returned by Resident. Resident acknowiedges receipt of the following (please initial):

Entry keys -
Door keys
{ _ Mail Box keys

— ___ other keys.
v. Deposit is non-refundable in the event tenani does not take possession of said unit. Depositis
intended as a "good faith” deposit to hold unit for said party/tenant.

. If more than one person is obiiged to this agreement, the deposit is deemed owned by ail such ,
residents, and will be released {0 a specific Resident only upon execution of a release signed by all
parties to the agreement.

E. The security deposit-will be retained in it's entirety in the event resident breaks 1h<: rental agreement and leaves
the unil while discontinuing reguiar pavment before the expiration of the rental agrezment period.

L_/_%Iion-ﬁefundable Fees .

sident shall pay the foliowing:
A. $ = Non-Refundable fee upon occupancy for -
B. $__ 7500 Non-Refundable transfer fee, if resident transfers to another unit.

.C.- $___75.00 Non-Refundabie smoker's fee, if resident smokes, or allows smoking in the unit
These non-refundable fees will nat be retumed to the resident under any conditions.

. Utilities o i
A The monthly ental, strpulated herern shall include the foliowmg public utilities: water 7 ‘sewer L-// o
garbage " ‘electricity,_—— gas;_—"_ which Owner agrees to furnish to Resident at reasanabie tim times,

and in reasonabie amounts. The resident shall pay for all remaining public utiiities.
%&Resrdents are not allowed to dump fumiture and will be charged on move-in & move-out for-

trash drsposal &/or furnrture Rate will be labor & actual dump fees.

ﬁi_(rmt) $ monthly heating surcharge for months of November December, January, and
February only. - : .

10. Resident's Obligations:
Resident shall: '
. A.'Pay rent and any and all other charges defined by the terrns of this agreement, promptly when
8. Keep the premises in a clean and sanitary condrtron and compiy with all laws, health and pohcy
requirements with respect to said premises and appurtenances
C. Promptly dlspose of all garbage, rubbish.and: ‘waste in'a clean and sanitary manner at o
© reasonable. and regularmtervals and: assume all cost of fumrgatron and extennlnatran of
rn\festatron occwring during the’ resident's tenancy. .
D. Properly use and operate all electrical, heating, plumbrng and other fixiures and applrances
supplred by’ Owner and assume all costs rncurred in therr repair resulling from mrsusﬂ or
‘abuse. - .
E. Not destroy. deface damage or remove any part of. the premises or permit any. member of the
' "Resident's. famr!y -guests, invitees or- -any person actrng through under of-on. behalf of -
Resident to do. so, or permil any waste in, on or about the premises. : '
F. Refratn from loud or boisterous nolse or- any other objectionable behavior by Resrdem or.
Resident' S guests, and to.not commence suffer or permit any nuisance.in,.on or aboutthe . -
premrses~ or in any way annoy rnolest or rnterfere_ wlth any of the nerghborsl surroundlng the ‘

I o

. Not use ina wasteful unreasOnable-or;hazardous manner any utttmes fu'rnrsned by'Owner '
) Abrde by any and all rules regulatrons or policies whrch may be now or hereaftel set fonh‘by
Rental Agrecinent December 8,2002 LA

T g
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|. Repair any damage {o the properly al Resikient's own expense causeu oy Resident (inciuding
fire), Resident's guests. invilees' acts or neglect within fifteen(15) days writien notice by
Owner to comply with the repairs, or within shorler time in case of emergency. If resident
has not complied within the notice period Owner may: (1) evict the tenant; (li} enter the |
dweiling, repair the damage, and charge the Resident for the repatr, which Resident agrees
to pay to Owner by ihe next rent due date; or on terms mutualiy agreed upon by the Owner

o and Resident, or immediatsly if the lease has terminated. .

J. Permit Owner, agents, empioyees or representatlves to-enter the pri remises at reasonable times
for the purpose of mepectlons or io make necessary repairs; mprevements replacements,

P or to show the premises 1o prospective purchasers, moltgage representatives, or insurance
representatives, Owner shall, whenever practicable, give Resident two (2) days prior notice
of his/her intention to enter the premises excepi in case of emergency or abandonment.

- K. Permit Owner or hisfher agents to bring unlawful detainer action and any other legal action in
the event of a breach by Resident of any of the covenants or prov:snons of the agreement..

L. Resident shalt not engage In illegal drug-related acfivity at the rental premises, or allow a family -
member, guest, or inviles to engage in ilegal drug-related activity-at the rental premises with:
the knowledge or consent of the tenant,

M. Pemit Landiord 1o show premises o prospective tenants for a period of 1wenty (20) days prior
to expiration of tenancy.

N. Gate or any other access codes that residents are given are under no circumstances to be
given to anyone. Doing so will result in eviction.

%ﬁeratiohs‘and ilmproverr'lents
Residents shall make no alterations of, or tmprovements to, the premises w1thout obtammg Owner's
writien consent in advance, including and without limitation, painting, permanent shelving, fiooring,
signage, fences and changing of any locks. Al alterations, additions and improvements mads in and to
the premises shall be the property of ihe Owner and, at Owner's, .option, shall remain upon the premises
and.be surtendered with the premises, or if Owner elects 10 have alteration or mprovement removed
Resment shall be responsible for ail costs 1o restore the premrses to its Drlgmal condmon

_ {14@42' Regulations : '

Resndent shatl during the term of this agreement, conform to all applicable provisions of the municipal,
.county and state codes; statutes, ordinances or.regulations pertaining to use; bccupancy or maintenance
of the premises and 1o all ruies reguiations and policies now or hereafter set forth by Owner. Resident
acknowiedges receipt of a copy-of the rules and regulatmns which he/she. has resd.and’ sngned a5 an
‘addendum to this agreement. Resident agrees that the Owner may, upon thirty (30) days written notice,
‘make changes or additions to the rules and regulations stated herein, as deemed necessary in the besi
‘interest of thls communlty and, its residents, to include rent increases. : :

13, Pets o '
© No.pet or animals shall be perml*ded in the premises, except as expressly prowded in the "Pet
Agreement" addendum to this.lease which must immediately. gxscute 8 "Pet Agreement" for the period of ‘

time that they will be. staymg Breach of the covenanis in thie paragraph shali Pe deemed a matenat :
breech of this. agreement :

L

\.,.‘

ap ‘Iiar}ces or, o}her personet property oniy in those areas .
assume: respdnslblhty to-insure Resident's persanal property andsafeguard-against ersonal i
nay'be incurred 'y Restdent Owner shall not be responsib!e fo an. oss or damag hereto’ to-any of
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\_%%;ossessmn B '
: lure to deliver-passession of the p:ermees at the time agreed upon Owner siali not subject Qwner to
Ilablllty

&(\'{R Vehicles '

esmient hereby granis Owner the und;spgted rlght without Hability 1o remove any veh:ole from any
parkmg spaces which are moperabie (in Owner's opinion) and remain inoperable for ten (10) consecutive
days. Any vehicle not cuirently licensed will be subject to removal. Resident further agrees that any
vehicle owned by Resident remaining the property after termination of occupancy may be immediately
removed by Owner with full immunity from damages for such removal. -Resident agrees and
aoknowiec@es that any assigned or unassigned parking spaces available for use by Resident are hmited
to privaie passengervehicles and Resident shall have no right to store any recreational vehicle, boat
trailer, furniture, appliances or any other property on said parking space/spaces, without

written consent from Owner, Breach of the covenants in the paragraph shail be deemed a malerla!
breach of this agreement.

.9/_3/‘? 8. Default

In the event any action, suite or proceeding is instituted to enforce any provisians contained herein, or to -
recover possession of the prernlsec or lo cause payment of any sums due here under, Resident agrees
to be responsible for and to pay, as agditional rent, all cosis, expenses and attorney's fees incurred by
Owner to the extent permitied by the Washington Residential Landiord Tenant Act. Any breach of
Resident's covenants, duties or obligations recited herein shall be deemed a material breach of this
agreement. The fault by Owner to promptly enforce orinsist upon full compliance with any term or

covenant here under shall nol be deemed a waiver or relinquishment of any Tight to enforce such terms or
covenant by Owner

Q/WBIDGIHQ Effect Covenants ‘
* Each individual Resident who signs. this agreemem is mdlwduoily and jointly llable for full fatthful
performances of all duties and obligations here under. This agreemient shall be bmchng upon Resident's

heirs, representatives and assigns. Resident acknowledges that the rental appuoanon is a part of thus
Agreement and be referenoe incorporated herein.

% Agent

Owner appomts Residerit Manager as it's duly authonzed agent 1o manage the premlses and to receive
all dernands and payment .

&Monces
Any notice given by either. party shali be.in wnt:ng, gither dehvered personaliy or sent by Us. Ma;l _

prepaid, to-Resident at the address of the premises, or the Resident's last known address notices to
Owner shall be sentto the addrese of Resndent Manager. :

;

W 22. DestructlonfCondemnatlon

_Inthé event of destrucuon of the premlses. or the bustdmg af which it is a part, or damage then eto by fire .
ar.any. other casualty. Owrner ‘may,-al his/her. opt;on ‘glect 10 termmate this agreement as of the date of
happenmg In'no case shall Resident. be entitiedto oompensatton for: damages on account of loss;
annoyanoe ar inconvemenoe resultlng from’ suoh darnage destructlon or s repalr S

Mé?a/ Integratlon :

. This writing embodies the. entlre agreemem between the: parﬂes and supersedes all prlor agreements

" whether oral or: ‘written. ‘The followmg documemsfaddendurn 's. are mede 8 part hereof and lnto this
Agreement as |f fully sel forth :

.- J Smoke Detector Form o
Ko Safe Streets Addehdum
s L - Mthtary Addendum

‘.:)v..\‘




% Miscelianeous

he section headings used herein are not substantive but are strictly for the conveniences of the parties.

. Time is of the essence of this Agreement. If any provision is declared void or unenforceable by & courl of
competen junsdrctmn it shall not render the other portions of this agreement unenforceable. The
undersigned had read this entire Agreement.and attachments as set forth in paragraph 24, understands
hisfher rights and obligations as set forth herein and agrees to comply with the provisions of this

agreement. Residend acknowledges receipl of a copy of this Agreemeni and attachments as specifies in
paragraph 24.

Q’ffg’ﬂm or Catastrophlc Events

in the event that your unit is rendered uninhabitabie by fire or ather catastrophic avent then you will be
responsible for finding housing. We will reduce your monthly rental amount on a per diem basis based on
number of day required to vacate your unit. We recommend that you obtain renters insurance to cover
this potentiality and to cover your personal possessions which are not covered in sither of the (above _
events, Landiord does not provide renter's insurance. You hereby agree to acguire your own renter's

insurance and to hold the landlord harmiess from any damages to your passessions in event of &
disaster. .

ttomey s Fees;

in the event suit shall be brought regarding the performance of the terms and provss;ons of this
agreement, or breach of any obligation of the Tenanl, or by any suit brought by Tenant for which tenant is

unsuc\ceSSful in the legal process, Tenan! agrees to pay to Landlord all atiorney's fees and court costs as -
authorized by law.

rﬁ_&‘{&mm:tmns o i s | ) Z
- L..?:J’jl— W" /

.fi [ asChk 3 e i T s b

. m»—c, J~e~j o o prcee + Iy oAt

T T ’fﬁ- A & \-—*x_‘

Date: "2 B Oy
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Le~dir Protection Service -
(. rBL 3790 FRX {360)805-5799

FULL SERVE REPORT
REPORT TO: COUNTRY ESTATES REPORT NO. FI20500034  DATE: 12/0572002
ACCOUNT NO. 97247 PROCESSED BY: SONIA - TIME: 12
APPLICANT: GEORGE NEWSOME _ o FAX NO. 253-983-1317
o . _ PUBLIC RECORDS o
UNLAWFUL DETAINER HISTORY:  Nesc found ‘ CRUMINAL HISTORY:  Nane fousd
CREDIT REPORT
Applicant's Name, SSN, Address and DOB Name:  Miatches Address:  Mistehes
have been compared wgainst the credit report :
and any discrepancics arc reported below. SSM. . Matches Dop;  Matche
CURRENT RENTAL HISTORY PREVIOUS
. g |
Compiex DOUB]..E ZINC T Camplex .
Comact: CHRISTINA-BROKE prone: 253-531-0184 Cona: Phone:
Living with riend/reluiive (] Owrn Home [ Living with Flend/relztive [ Owns Home (]
Erom: 1501 To: CURRENT From: To:
Rae o 51020 P va[J m"ﬁm e ———— |- O— Yes ] Ma[]
Pay on time. o YES X . YaRWD l_’ayun HME e Roometes ... Yes[ N[
330 day noticest ..., pﬂ,'F,er Nevice  Yea[] Ho[z’ 330 duy noticos: ...  Proper Notiee .. yee ] Mu[[] " ,
NSF cherks:.......w... YES Valigt Ird prity an []] NSF dvecks - Valid 3rd Party  Yes[] wio (W
Would ré-rort sgein:  YEE Would re-rent sgain: ’ ’
ILATE, INSF - NOT A VALID 3RD PARTY-US ARMY
BALANCE OF $133.03 CURRENTLY OWED
NO FROPER NOTICE GIVEN
- EMPLOYMENT VERIFICATION'
Empicyer: WA STATE REFORM " Commx:  POLLY-FERSONNEL Phons: mm:m
Penilion: OFFICER : &Sanry mildenml-su pay chock stub
Longih of Emp: - i ! ] Self unplmsd verify income w/ financials
i Saley: § - o L[] Verify sddiijonal inodene w/ propet paperwark
P ’ o P [] Vertty 581, Resirement oc other wi proper form
t-ommem uuuur.'ro VERIFY HIRE m:nr_.uq rROOF '
2wspm Employer: . Contact; Phone:
. . . . .T.
F""u"“ . ) ’ ‘ [ Sntary condidential wsee pay check sup
l,.:nglhomep Y 7] S0 employed-verify. incomic w/ iﬂwu.nuia \
Salary: 3 . . [ Veriiy addionl incoms w! proper paperwork o
Teplopment. . - . ) 3 Verify S51. Kevremient of othét w! proper form
Commenis: ) : ' -~ '

Debi o] mwme nmo 5 53@3 7 a7y Ineumc shcnldbc thiee mm rhe reu!!deb! amount
7
Rent to income’ ratie: § g,} S, ] .

* with ropinmate: 5 .- S n'_' % , D ‘”W"EWIWIW"U“

Recdmmendnh ns; Rcmmmenﬂud E]/ Thonol rccoum:end El " “Unible to 'make remmmmdalmn[j
SR gk seeatity & [ _Dounofmeetwn 'Iﬁymmt m\ma e
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ARG | Landlord Protection Service

arttrh HamcPropery Addness

Couniry Estates

This application mist be completed w fudl to ussure PIOTPA TROCCSSING.
Co-lenants nther Dith spotse must ise separle sppicatins,

nemger’s Name © 0 Phone s Muonsgers/landlords - visual prool of drves’s Heensel/or Stale 13 Yes Bo
bale Smmore (253) 584-2205 Please use separate forms for each apphcaut other than spouse
ERVICE REQUES FEB‘Q'FULL SERVICE HHORT bERVl(“E D CREDIT {)N Ly O OTH]LR '
e Parking dmouwat _ lease
Apartment # f Mm'u i Pusie _Z Ao :__é _____ Tent Amuum &@Q’ o Ui Amoant Term
Apphcant‘s Lasi MNaroe (Please Prim Firsl Mtddln Nnms . Birihdate Drivars Licensea Ko. & Slale Sou. Sec, Mo, SR
Clasbar Y, é;_‘n::ﬂ@i: K Tderrs) [ S o T NS LI300H 358 05 B L.
Spouse's Las! Name Firsi Middlo Name Birlhdate Drivars Lcanse No_ & Slale | Soc. Sec. No. '
| Tolal Number of Cooupanis? GQ Pl Reationshyp ' 0 ) ] . T
Do you have pe How many? - Type &bize (Kaupmg of peh mqmms 9 pei dermmi and : Doeyou have gwaterbed?” 1 D0 you have wais e iﬁsil@nne? I
oY Yes, | Grmer's Cunsﬂlﬂ) . : . . f ! L

_.7.}(35. L

RE‘S?DENC E‘ _H'ISTOR’\

PLOYMENT DATA
LIPS HTNCa 7ot 57’”1"15 ?\5«: 2 ety adlod, [/ oo/ e Mtk
Address I Gy ;. Slate + D Ma‘m(‘.m any Nortier Pasilion He‘deOm:upmiun TSalary T
POBX 777 ooz g 27 & [ Bl T Y S | cnTTamer| anff’ LD P anir
Previous ot 2~ Empim]manl (Plomse Circle cﬁe) S @u;ﬁ!wnsurs Nanm i 1 How Long™ .
Ut '_')( f*jl)"’l(_ﬁ /(?C,, r qbﬂ L . o ) | i i *1‘-0 YE_Mnth
Addrass * o Chty o .— Slale . Zp Ma_in Company Mumber - . Paosition Held/Creoupation- -~ . salgr' ‘ ’ )
. LT ) L e o ’ ’ : Lt . L o : : '.i Psr Mﬂ?:l
1 Spouse Employed_Bv : ) ‘ ) 1 Sipervmors Mame ; o [ 'H&V‘-ﬂng? .
a Lo - A . .\.,. o " ( s : } ':_ . ' s o ______V‘]L"\ . Mnth
Address - - :" EOR '_ o Staig Lp Manp Gominy Numbar Fosition Held/Occupation Salary
Spouss P;ei-ioq: o_r._TEmplpymen_!: {Please Cifdla One - o] Bupsrvisors Name : . ” - I, | How Long?.
Address Gy :_.'_S!al'e-. TR i G ambar T P'nsnt'l'uniHeida'Ocn'upauun’-"‘




Dt you have T ] Howmany?  [ypo e: g e e
) Owrzer'a Copeenl) :

RESIDENCE RISTORY

ponficant Emit By T ’ — "Su'ﬁaivlﬁbi

. 0 v | ‘ - ! Cre Mnlh s
@umr&_ﬂ“-((:d/bﬁut 5‘["/} ([’_/ T\{"“! ﬂ#""‘]ﬂ{ul“f SG C“‘ f/t/?’bﬂf = f o . . (
Address . . City Stale Zip Main Compeny Numhar Pogrion Hefdidocupation Balary
n . - e "'g;jpcj . o , AN S% &Z:)Pal P iy Tk
o, 8&.)": 777 Y iy '\‘\L){:_,IQ.JA Ay 27 G- f{-’ Zé:(, P (‘:’kaﬂm{'ﬂﬁlf [ AT T
Previous or 2 Employment (Plense Ciicle o) ?mtr\nso s Hama ‘ How Ln!\g "“"
y . , o ' A ¢ ikl
UL e ﬂdm gy QT ESICED | : 2l Y. el }
fuldress oL dity Slme Zp Mawn Company Number i F'nsiti_un Hald! Qeoupahon Salary _
L0 R Wt 4
. P PO _ : AN
1 Spouse Employad By Stmarvmur % MNama . 7 How Lofg?
L : K et
“hgdress Ciy - Biate Zip Mar Company Mumbir ) Posiion HeldiGroupstion N Gatary
b Pe_____ _
[~ Spoves Bravious o 2 Ernpinymem [Plea..a Gitcle 6'“_5‘)*—‘ 1 Supervsors Narme How Lang?
. : * o, P NNt
Addra;.s_ AR . City . “State T Mawtin L‘JU{H‘HH; Numba mww[‘,‘ﬁt-)é-rlmi&\nHeldKquupaiion '——. Salary
S . ’ : ‘ . Lo o [ R 2 -
ADDITIONAL INCOME: Additional ingome soh as child support . Mo ol Venclas on Propeily L1 Do you ave am; Fatrentional vehict, vans,_poatls, of -
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—vas admitted 1o CTC on 11/07/03. She revealed to me that she is hvmg
in an apartment that is paid for by ber boyfnend, a Corrections ofﬁcor from Purdy, CI -
stated that she did not have a relat:onshlp with this man while she was incarcerated. Cl
was reluctant to discuss rélatibnship with the man, she called Mr. Newsomé, and it was

| ﬁn’théf revealed that the man is married. Cl has nb other form of suppdrt and stated that

. the man, Mr. Newaom; (Georgs, 1 believe shc said) pays her rent because “he has to. If
be has this over here and wants that over there, he has to pay"

Cl bas been living in the a.pal'imcnt since 12/02 and was just released from Purdy Prison.
4/

Shannon M. Bryant  11/13/03

s loz

i agy




Kelly, Kelly M.

From: - Fausett, Rﬁon__dé L - . i
Sent: Monday, December 01, 2003 2:45 PM
To: Kelly, Kelly M.

Subject: . RE: Mr. Newsome

Well first, thank you for everything you did. Newsome, no longer is employed with DOC. Again, Thank You Kelly.
Rhonda |

—~---Original Message--—-

From: Kelly, Kelly M. '
‘Sent: Monday, December 01, 2003 1:40 PM
Jo: . Fausett, Rhonda L.

Su'lg_j_ect: Mr. Newsome
Hello Rhonda,
What happened with the Newsome case?

~ Kelly




Kelly, Kelly M.

From: Kelly, Kelly M.
Sent: " Tuesday, November 18, 2003 3:10 PM
To: ‘ Fausett, Rhonda L.

_ Subject: -~ Mr. Newsome

\

Here's part of the lnformatlon will fax the letter: If you need additional information you can contact Chris Larson at
Tacoma Crises Tnage 253.798.4552.

George. Newsome A,
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_ INMATE. RECORD . PAGE 1
("E™) STATUS: INACTIVE
MOVEMENT DATE & TYPE DESTINATION REASON FOR ORIGIN
07/29/99 READMISSION = W.C.C.WOMEN". INITIAL CLASSI. KING.
04/18/00 TRANSFERRED TO WCCW MINIMUM GOOD ADJUSTMENT W.C.C.WOMEN -
05/10/00 TRANSFERRED TO -TACOMA PRE-REL  ACPTD IN PREREL WCCW. MINIMUM
01/02/01 TRANSFERRED TO W.C.C.WOMEN DISC. PROBLEM TACOMA PRE-REL
10/17/01 TRANSFERRED TO  WCCW MINIMUM PROGRAM CHANGE  W.C.C.WOMEN
11/07/01 TRANSFERRED TO TACOMA PRE-REL. ACPTD IN PREREL WCCW MINIMUM
11/15/01 ESCORTED LEAVE = PIERCE - DENTAL NEEDS - TACOMA PRE-REL
11/15/01 RET.FM.AUTH.LV. TACOMA PRE-REL DENTAL COMPLETD PIERCE ,
12/28/01  EXPIRATION PIERCE ‘ SRA DISCHARGE TACOMA PRE-REL




